IPR – Intelligente Peripherien für Roboter GmbH
D-74193 Schwaigern · Industriestraße 29
Phone/Tél. +49 7138 812-100 · Fax/Fax. +49 7138 812-500
www.iprworldwide.com · info@iprworldwide.com
SOLUTIONS AT HAND
DES SOLUTIONS CLE EN MAIN
GRIPPING TECHNOLOGY
TECHNIQUE DE PREHENSION

�,6
Forces and Torques Ranges
Order Example
�77
Force and Torque Sensor
with inboard Electronics
The sensor suitable for your application can be selected on the basis following matrix.
Model
Diameter
Height
Version
 A = Aluminium
 S = Steel
Connection diagram
Force range Fx, Fy
Calibration
 N = N&Nm
 L = lb&in-lb
 G = kg&cm-kg
Torque
KMSi
KMSi - 67 M 25 - A - 140 100 N 6.3
Caractéristiques techniques
Plage de température 0° C bis + 55° C
Résolution 1:4000
Taux de transmission de données 8 kHz
Filtre analogique interne 500 Hz
Capacité de surcharge 100% sans décalage de l‘origine
300% sans rupture mécanique
disponibles en standardFlasques d‘adaptation
Interfaces
Optionen und Zubehör
�78
Modelle
Modèle Flasque d‘adaptation
50M31 ISO 25 mm, Panasonic 27 mm
67M25 ISO 40 mm, U560, U562
90M31 ISO 50 mm, Sankyo 55 mm
90M40 ISO 50 mm, Sankyo 55 mm
100M40 ISO 63 mm, Puma 760
45E15 ISO 63 mm, U760
160M50 ISO 80 mm, ISO 100 mm,
 CM 776, K60S,
 L60S, S400,
 S700

�,6
Plages de forces et de couples
Exemple de commande
Capteur de forces et de couples
avec électronique interne
Cette matrice vous permet de déterminer le capteur convenant à votre application.
Modèle
Diamètre
Hauteur
Version
 A = Aluminium
 S = Acier
Schéma de fixation
Domaine de force Fx, Fy
Calibration
 N = N&Nm
 L = lb&in-lb
 G = kg&cm-kg
Couple
KMSi
KMSi - 67 M 25 - A - 140 100 N 6.3
�79
�80
The software KMS-MA serves to determine the
mechanical load from robots. It uses for it a combined
force-torque and acceleration sensor. Altogether the
forces and torques are measured with 6 degrees of
freedom and accelerations with 6 degrees of freedom
(in each case � in translation and � in rotation).
With the second procedure characteristics of the tool
are determined, which determine the robot load.
It acts over:
 Mass and centre of gravity coordinates of the tool.
 Moments of inertia of the tool
The measurement results correspond thus to the
data of many robot manufacturers concerning the
maximum load capacities.
The measuring is made automatically, the robot mo-
vements are synchronized over digital I/O. For the
documentation of the results minutes are produced,
which contain the results and all attempt parameters.
The measuring and data processing software con-
tain all functions of the data acquisition software and
need comparable system resources.
Two procedures are implemented. On the one hand
the loads, which affect the robot under real operating
conditions, can be determined directly. The measured
forces, torques and accelerations in different posi-
tions, for example onto the robot flange or the fifth
axis can be converted.
Function Overview
KMS-MAMeasuring and Analysis Program
for KMSi Sensors
9
The software KMS-DE serves for to the collection, re-
presentation as well as recording and archiving the
data of the force torque sensors KMSi with ISA card.
The forces and torques measured by the sensor are
graphically indicated in a window. Additionally these
data can also be along-logged into a file. If desired,
the recording can be steered by a digital entrance
(triggers), and additionally to the strength/torque
measured values digital entrances can be noted, in
order to mark for example measuring points. Since
the data in the so-called CSV format are stored, they
 Executable under Windows 95 /98 and NT (preferred)
 - 100 measurements per second with Windows NT,
 processor >PENTIUM �00 MHz
 - 18 measurements per second under Windows 95
 (no Device driver needed)
 Recording of up to 1� channels (analog or digital).